This would provide operational flexibility 

to pump as needed to fill site tanks at a higher rate than ten (10) cubic metres per day. 

NWB Water Licences Type is based on daily Water withdrawal rates.  Since this Licence is a 

Type ‘B’, the daily Water withdrawal limit cannot exceed two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

cubic meters per day.   

The NWB supports DND’s interest in operational flexibility and a higher pumping rate than ten 

(10) cubic meres per day, however rather than only imposing an annual limit of three thousand 

six hundred and fifty (3650) cubic metres per year, the Licence will also include a daily limit of 

two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic meters per day. 

Waste Disposal 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/

Sewage Waste 

Previous Annual Reports confirm that the Sewage Treatment Facility is generally performing 

satisfactorily and the Licensee is encouraged to maintain current recycling and treatment levels.

[...]

The expiry or cancellation of this Licence does not relieve the Licensee from any 

obligation imposed by the Licence, or any other regulatory requirement. 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all Water for domestic camp use from Water Lake.  Total Water 

use shall not exceed two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  The 

volume of Water for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed three thousand six 

hundred and fifty (3650) cubic metres per year. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

3. The withdrawal of Water from any stream shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the low